№ п/п	Initiator	Name of GWS	Brief description	Amount allocated for purchases without VAT	Justification of classification of the procurement to the List of Procurements Acquired under Special Procedure
1	Operation Department	Electrical power	for the supply of consumers (Ulytau region, Karaganda region from 0 km to 69 km of Atasu- Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)	15 430 444,73	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
2	Operation Department	Electrical power	for supply of consumers (Karaganda region, from 96 km to 180 km of the Atasu-Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)	282 660 000,00	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board

## List of purchases of goods, works and services for 2024 to be purchased using the Special Procedure

					of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
3	Operation Department	Electrical power	for supply of consumers (Karaganda region, from 203 km to 520 km of the Atasu-Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)	299 485 000,00	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
4	Operation Department	Electrical power	for the supply of consumers (Abay region, from 545 km to 657 km of the Atasu-Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)	302 850 000,00	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
5	Operation	Electrical power	for the supply of consumers	284 183 888,77	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of

	Department		(Zhetysu region from 684 km to 850 km of the Atasu-Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)		procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
6	Operation Department	Electrical power	for the supply of consumers (Zhetysu region from 850 km to 960 km of the Atasu-Alashankou trunk oil pipeline)	16 148 895,79	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
7	Operation Department	Electrical power	for supply of consumers (Aktobe region, from 0 to 231 km of Kenkiyak - Kumkol trunk oil	20 416 500,00	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares

			pipeline)		(participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
8	Operation Department	Electrical power	for the supply of consumers (Kyzylorda oblast, Ulytau oblast from 231 to 794 km of Kenkiyak - Kumkol trunk oil pipeline)	46 237 642,55	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).
9	Administrative Department	Electrical power	Ulytau region, Ulytau district, Kumkol PU	4 021 174	item. 3 subparagraph 1, paragraph 1, article 73 of the Procedure of procurement by the joint-stock company "National Welfare Fund "Samruk-Kazyna" and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) of which are directly or indirectly owned by "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board

		of Directors of "Samruk-Kazyna" JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the in-person meeting No. 193).